


Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd.

5th Floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

QUOTATION NOTICE

1. Quotations in sealed covers are invited from the Contractors so as to reach the office of the undersigned at Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051 **on or before 26/10/2018 upt 3.00 p.m. for the work of Providing & fixing H.D.P.E. Flushing tank in 34 T/s, providing & fixing M.S. grill for bathroom window at ground floor & first floor, providing & fixing M.S. gate at main entrance of Jasmine Mill Compound under S.R. Scheme under regulation 33(14)(D) of DCR 1991 on plot bearing C.S. No. 1/80 of Dharavi Divn. Mahim.**
2. **The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 2,73,935.00** (Rupees Two Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Five only).
3. The quotations in sealed cover shall be addressed to the Executive Engineer (Dharavi), Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd., Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051. The blank quotations can be downloaded from the tender section of SPPL website www.sppl.biz from **20/10/2018 to 26/10/2018 upto 2.00 p.m.**
4. The quotationer shall quote in ink his percentage offer above/below or at par the estimated cost both in figures and words. The quotation should be submitted in a single sealed Envelope containing forwarding letter, quotation notice and duly filled Schedule-B and signed on each page.
5. The name of work for which quotations have been given should be stated clearly on the envelope containing the quotation and name of Contractor should be written on lower left of envelope.
6. The sealed quotation will be received by the office of Executive Engineer (Dharavi)/SPPL, 5th floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 upto **3.00 p.m.** by **26/10/2018** and will be opened at **3.30 p.m.** on the same day as far as possible in the presence of the contractors/their representatives whosoever remain present at that time.
7. The quantities as shown in Schedule ‘B’ are approximate. The payment will be made as per actual quantity of work done.
8. The acceptance of quotation shall rest with the competent authority who reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason for doing so.
9. The quotation submitted by the quotationer shall be binding on him for a period of 30 days from the last date of receipt of quotation.
10. No alternation in the form of quotation or schedule of quantities, specifications shall be entertained.
11. The entire work is to be completed within **60 days**.
12. The work shall be carried out in accordance with I.S. specifications for the particular items and as per the detailed specifications mentioned in Schedule-B.

13. The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes, Octroi Duty and free delivery at site of work and nothing extra shall be paid on any account.
14. The quotationer is advised to visit and examine the site of work and its surroundings before quoting the rate and acquaint themselves with the site conditions.
15. The contractor will have to make his/ their own arrangement at his/their cost for office and stores and safeguard the materials brought on the work and the materials issued by the department if any.
16. The contractor shall provide all labors, tools, pegs, watering and all other materials as required for line out and setting out the layout etc. for the work without claiming any payment.
17. After the completion of the work, the contractor shall remove forthwith all his/ their serviceable and un-serviceable materials from site of work and other debris shall be dumped and leveled as ordered within the scope of work if so ordered without any extra cost.
18. No escalation shall be paid to the contractor.
19. The successful quotationer shall have to enter into A-1 Agreement with the Executive Engineer (Dharavi)/SPPL as per the rules in force.


Executive Engineer (Dharavi),
Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd.
Mumbai- 400 051.

No. SPPL/ GM(Engg)/EE(Dharavi)/¹²⁶²/2018,
Office of the Executive Engineer
Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd.
Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E),
Mumbai- 400 051.

Date : 20 / 10 / 2018

Issued to :

M/s. _____

Copy submitted to G.M. (Finance)/SPPL for information.

Copy submitted to Dy.CE/SPPL for information.

Copy f.w.c's to Accounts Officer/SPPL for information.

Copy to S.E./SPPL, D.E./SPPL for information & necessary action

Copy to Notice Board/SPPL.

Copy to M/s. IMPAQ TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. for publishing quotation notice along with Schedule-B on SPPL website.

NAME OF WORK : S.R. Scheme under regulation 33(14)(D) of DCR 1991 on plot bearing C.S. No. 1/80 of Dharavi Divn. Mahim.

--- Providing & fixing H.D.P.E. Flushing tank in 34 T/s, providing & fixing M.S. grill for bathroom window at ground floor & first floor, providing & fixing M.S. gate at main entrance of Jasmine Mill Compound.

: SCHEDULE 'B' :							
Item. No.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	Rate		Unit	Amount
				In Figure	In words		
1	(It.50, Pg.138, PWD DSR 2015-16)	34.00	Providing and fixing H.D.P.E. Flushing Tank of approved quality, including removing the existing tank and disconnecting and reconnecting to water supply and drainage pipes and making good the deficiencies etc. complete.	1966.00	Rupees One thousand nine hundred sixty six only.	No.	66844.00
2	R2-CS-SL-12-a, Pg.101, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	19.44	Providing and Fixing MS Safety grill of weight weighing 10 to 15 kg / sqm for windows as per design including fabricating the grill using M.S. square / round bar, flats and angles including painting with one coat of red oxide zinc chromate primer and two coats of synthetic enamel paint of approved colour and brand etc complete as directed.	2021.00	Rupees Two thousand twenty one only.	Sq.Mt.	39288.24
3	R2-CS-DD-82, Pg.188, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	5.40	Removing existing R.C.C. jallies of any design & deposit to ward store complete.	97.00	Rupees Ninety Seven only.	Sq.Mt.	523.80
4	R2-CS-HW-06-c-2, Page 119 of MCGM's Building Schedule/Common Schedule 2018	10.00	Providing and fixing aldrops of 16 mm diameter bars 300 mm long manufactured as per IS:2681-1991, wherever they apply for doors and windows with necessary materials and labour etc. complete.	398.00	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety Eight only.	Nos.	3980.00
5	R2-CS-HW-04, Page 117 of MCGM's Building Schedule/Common	30.00	Providing and fixing butt hinges 100 mm Long, manufactured as per relevant IS for door & windows with necessary materials and labour costs etc. complete.	134.00	Rupees One Hundred thirty four only.	Nos.	4020.00

Item. No.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	Rate		Unit	Amount
				In Figure	In words		
6	R2-CS-SS-16, Pg.96, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	16.20	Providing, detailing, and fabricating as per specifications, transporting to site and erecting MS Openable / Sliding / Ornamental Entrance Gates including track and wheel, locking arrangement, fixing bolts, nuts, washers, cleats, stiffeners, gussets decorative balusters, arrow heads etc. and all necessary operations like straightening, bending, cutting, drilling, grinding, machining if specified, welding etc. complete weighing 60 to 65 kg/Sqm, including cleaning, Grinding and removing the welding burr and preparing surface and applying one coat of red oxide zinc chromate primer and one coat of Synthetic Enamel paint after fabrication and second coat of Synthetic Enamel paint after erection, with approved colour, shade and brand etc. including touching up with primer etc. complete as directed by Engineer In Charge.	7834.00	Rupees seven thousand eight hundred thirty four only.	Sq.Mt.	126910.80
7	(It.34(a), Pg.135, PWD DSR 2015-16)	6.00	Providing & fixing P.V.C. Soil/Waste water Pipes 110 mm outer dia. and having wall thickness of 3.2 to 3.8 mm conforming to I.S. 13592-1992 including P.V.C. plug bend, necessary fittings such as bend, tees, single junction, double junction, slotted vent offsets on walls or in the ground including fixing the pipe on wall using approved wooden cleats projecting 25 mm to 40 mm from face of wall and fixing with clips of approved quality and number, filling the joints using rubber gasket with solvent cement including necessary scaffolding, screwing, cleaning the surface and applying two coats of oil paint of approved shade and maintenance for 3 years for any leakages or dislocation of pipes. All the PVC fittings and additional two piece socket clips and screws shall got approved from Engineer in charge etc. complete (The contractors shall give 3 years guarantee bond for payment)	628.00	Rupees Six hundred twenty eight only.	Rmt.	3768.00

Item. No.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	Rate		Unit	Amount
				In Figure	In words		
8	(It.34(b), Pg.135, PWD DSR 2015-16)	12.00	Providing & fixing P.V.C. Soil/Waste water Pipes 75 mm outer dia. and having wall thickness of 3.2 to 3.8 mm conforming to I.S. 13592-1992 including P.V.C. plug bend, necessary fittings such as bend, tees, single junction, double junction, slotted vent offsets on walls or in the ground including fixing the pipe on wall using approved wooden cleats projecting 25 mm to 40 mm from face of wall and fixing with clips of approved quality and number, filling the joints using rubber gasket with solvent cement including necessary scaffolding, screwing, cleaning the surface and applying two coats of oil paint of approved shade and maintenance for 3 years for any leakages or dislocation of pipes. All the PVC fittings and additional two piece socket clips and screws shall got approved from Engineer in charge etc. complete (The contractors shall give 3 years guarantee bond for payment)	458.00	Rupees Four hundred fifty eight only.	Rmt.	5496.00
9	(It.33(a), Pg.134, PWD DSR 2015-16)	6.00	Providing & fixing P.V.C. Rain Water Pipes 110 mm outer dia. and having wall thickness of 2.2 to 2.7 mm conforming to I.S. 13592-1992 including proper rain water receiving recess with P.V.C. plug bend, necessary fittings such as offsets, shoes including fixing the pipe on wall using approved wooden cleats projecting 25 mm to 40 mm from face of wall & fixing with clips of approved quality & number, filling the joints using rubber gasket with solvent cement and properly resting the shoe of pipes on C.C. or masonry blocks, including necessary scaffolding, and maintenance for 3 years for any leakages or dislocation of pipes. All the PVC fittings and additional two piece socket clips shall be got approved from Engineer in charge etc. complete. (The contractors shall give 3 years guarantee bond for payment).	628.00	Rupees Six hundred twenty eight only.	Rmt.	3768.00
10	As per wording of Item.	9.00	Providing and fixing 600 mm x 600 mm x 75 mm thick R.C.C. grating including loading, transporting, unloading & placing in position etc. complete	1925.00	Rupees One thousand Nine hundred twenty five only.	Sq.Mt.	17325.00

Item No.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	Rate		Unit	Amount	
				In Figure	In words			
11	R2-CS-PS-157, Pg.155, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	4.00	Making hole up to 20x20 cm and embedding pipes up to 150 mm diameter in masonry and filling with cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) including disposal of malba.	140.00	Rupees One hundred forty only.	Rmt.	560.00	
12	R2-CS-DD-37a, Pg.184, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	13.50	Dismantling C.I., UPVC and asbestos vent pipes and shaft, soil, waste, rain water pipe, mild steel, GI and asbestos gutters, ridge and hips with fittings and clamps including stacking the material within 50 metres lead : 75 to 80 mm dia pipe.	43.00	Rupees forty three only.	Rmt.	580.50	
13	R2-CS-DD-37b, Pg.184, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	9.00	Dismantling C.I., UPVC and asbestos vent pipes and shaft, soil, waste, rain water pipe, mild steel, GI and asbestos gutters, ridge and hips with fittings and clamps including stacking the material within 50 metres lead : 100 mm dia pipe 75 to 80 mm dia pipe.	44.00	Rupees forty four only.	Rmt.	396.00	
14	(It.60(b), Pg.161, PWD DSR 2015-16)	5.00	Shooting of still photographs outdoor and indoor of construction and other works of building, bridges, roads, etc. in district and outside district at any distance. (Still Photo 4" x 6" size)	95.00	Rupees Ninety five only.	03 Copies each photo	475.00	
Total Rs.								273,935.34
Say Rs.								273,935.00

(Rupees Two Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Five only)

I/We hereby agree to quote _____% Above/Below or At par with the estimated cost put to the tender.

Therefore, the amount (in figure) _____ (in words) _____

Signature of Contractor/s


 Executive Engineer (Dharavi)/SPPL